ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN STATE LIBRARY OF OHIO AND THE U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE

PURPOSE

This is an addendum to Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), dated March 21, 2017, that established a Preservation Steward partnership between the State Library of Ohio (0460) and the U.S. Government Publishing Office (GPO). This addendum outlines the additional tangible publications or groups of publications the State Library of Ohio agrees to provide preservation stewardship for under the terms of the MOA referenced above.

Title	SuDoc Classification	Timeframe
Journal of the House of		
Representatives of the United States	XJH	Current
Journal of the Senate of the United		
States of the Senate	XJS	Current
Journal of Executive Proceedings of		
the Senate of the United States of		
America	Y 1.3/4:	Current
Senate Documents	Y 1.1/3:	Historic and Current
	Y 1.Cong./sessletters	
Senate Treaty Documents	and Y 1.1/4:	Historic and Current
Senate Reports	Y 1.1/5:	Historic and Current
Senate Executive Reports	Y 1.1/6:	Historic and Current
House Documents	Y 1.1/7:	Historic and Current
House Reports	Y 1.1/8:	Historic and Current

EFFECTIVE DATE/REVIEW

This addendum is effective as of the date of signature by all authorized representatives indicated below. All other terms of the MOA remain the same.

POINTS OF CONTACT

David Walls, Preservation Librarian Library Services and Content Management U.S. Government Publishing Office <u>dwalls@gpo.gov</u> 202-512-0644

Elissa Lawrence Government Documents Librarian State Library of Ohio <u>elawrence@library.ohio.gov</u> 614-995-4111

ACCEPTANCE

This addendum provides transparent, compliant, and auditable documentation of existing and ongoing preservation activities entrusted to Federal depository libraries maintaining depository collections of record. By signing this addendum, the library agrees to apply the terms of the MOA to the publications listed in the addendum.

Date Click or tap to enter a date. 10/26/2022 Scott Matheson Superintendent of Documents U.S. Government Publishing Office

Date 9/20/2022 Wendy Knapp State Librarian of Ohio